TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Commerce Bancorp, Inc.		103/31/2008	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cardinal Merger Co.	
Street Address:	c/o TD Banknorth, Inc.	
Internal Address:	Two Portland Square	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76536100	wow
Serial Number:	76519868	wow!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.408.4000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com Correspondent Name: Lawrence R. Robins

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09933.0143-00000

TRADEMARK

900132999 REEL: 003979 FRAME: 0792

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna C. Bonny
Signature:	/Anna C. Bonny/
Date:	04/30/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Document#page1.tif source=Document#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003979 FRAME: 0793

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:06 FM 03/31/2008 FILED 05:11 FM 03/31/2008 SRV 080376954 - 4431446 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

COMMERCE BANCORP, INC. (a New Jersey Corporation)

WITH AND INTO

CARDINAL MERGER CO. (a Delaware Corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), Cardinal Merger Co., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of Commerce Bancorp, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, with and into Cardinal Merger Co.:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations in the merger is as follows:

- (a) Cardinal Merger Co., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"); and
 - (b) Commerce Bancorp, Inc., a New Jersey corporation (the "Disappearing Corporation").

SECOND: An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Surviving Corporation and the Disappearing Corporation in accordance with Section 252 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation shall be "Cardinal Merger Co."

FOURTH: Following the effective time of the merger, the Certificate of Incorporation of Cardinal Merger Co. shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until amended in accordance with the provisions thereof and applicable law.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the Disappearing Corporation is 2,000 shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share, and 1,000 share of preferred stock, par value \$0.01 per share.

SIXTH: The executed agreement of merger is on file at the principal p of business of the Surviving Corporation, whose address is c/o TD Banknorth, Inc., T Portland Square, Portland, Maine 04101.

093110-0280-11218-NY02-2644334

TRADEMARK REEL: 003979 FRAME: 0794 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and subscribed to this Certificate of Merger on behalf of Cardinal Merger Co. as its authorized officer and hereby affirms, under penalties of perjury, that this Certificate of Merger is the act and deed of such corporation and that the facts stated herein are true.

Dated as of March 31, 2008

_aw

ıτp,

ιŧ

uring

fied,

rger

of ion and

ires

ace

CARDINAL MERGER CO., a Delaware corporation

By: Ray O'Donnell
Title: President

095110-0280-11218-1(Y02-2644334

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003979 FRAME: 0795

RECORDED: 04/30/2009